## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

## PATENTS ONLY

| 101020769   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |  |
| Jean-Luc Lecomte<br>Pascal Le Senechal<br>Daniel Lassoudry  | Name: "Société Novelle Eurocri" Européenne de Création et<br>Réalisations Industrielles<br>Internal Address:                     |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [ ]yes [X]no  3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other  Execution Date: March 15, 1999 | Street Address: 11 rue Davène  City: State: ZIP: 77120 Coulommiers, France  Additional names & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] NS |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 69991   | 827  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex   |  |  |
| A. Patents Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:  Name: Alan H. Levine   | ched? [] Yes [X] No.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]   |  |
| Howard F. Mandelbaum Levine & Mandelbaum  | 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00   |  |
| Internal Address: Suite 7814<br>Empire State Building   | [X] Enclosed<br>[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |
| Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue  | 8. Deposit account number: 06-0735   |  |
| City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |  |
| 04/26/1999 DCDATES 00000197 09291877 DO NOT USE T   | HIS SPACE  |  |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 OP  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the faregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  |  |  |
| Howard F. Mandelbaum Name of Person Signing Signat  | <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>   |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infromation to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0559

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| WHEREAS, I, LECOMPE Jean-Luc, a citizen of France, resid   | ing at         |
|--|----------------|
| 85 rue des Chalvergnes, 77120 Mouroux / Frand I, LE SENECHAL Pascal  |                |
| a citizen of, residing at 29 rue Le Valentin, 77120 Coulommiers /  | Fr,            |
| and I, LASSOUDRY Daniel, a citizen of France, residir  | ng at          |
| de l'Eglise, 91830 Le Coudray Montceaux/Fr, and I,   | ,              |
| a citizen of, residing at  | ,              |
| a citizen of, residing at<br>hereinbelow collectively referred to as Assignors, have made a certain invention in                                 |                |
| METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONVEYING PRODUCTS WITH A PARTICULAR SPACING   |                |
| described in our application the specification of which was filed on as International application Number PCT/ and was amended on filed herewith; | <del>PCT</del> |
| and  |                |
| "Société Nouvelle Eurocri" Européenne de Création<br>WHEREAS, et Réalisations Industrielles , a corporation organized and ex                     | isting         |
| under the laws of France and having offices and doing business at 11   | cue Davè       |
| 77120 COULOMMIERS / France and elsewhere, hereinbelow referred to as "Assigned   |                |
| desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application  | -              |
| Letters Patent, when granted and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reis  | sues,          |
| or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;   |                |

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors, have sold, assigned transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application, and Letters Patent, when granted and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or

PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0560 extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, but at its or their expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assignees, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any application for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on the said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where the application may be filed by another than the inventors; and take all rightful oaths and make all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other forms of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

| Executed on $15/3/99$      | LECOMTE Jean-Luc   |
|----------------------------|--------------------|
| Executed on <u>15/3/99</u> | LE SEMECHAL Pascal |
| Executed on 15-03-99       | LASSOUDRY Daniel   |
| Executed on                |                    |

RECORDED: 04/14/1999